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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7FIG.  1  Covers
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

Ref.
Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes

Quantity
No. 120 220-240

1 302M494010 2M494010 PARTS COVER TOP ASSY SP 1 1
2 302M204020 2M204020 COVER RIGHT 1 1
3 302M204100 2M204100 KEY POWER SWITCH 1 1
4 302M204030 2M204030 COVER LEFT 1 1
5 302M294020 2M294020 PARTS COVER FRONT ASSY SP 1 1
6 302M404020 2M404020 COVER RIGHT UPPER 1 1
7 302M404030 2M404030 COVER LEFT UPPER 1 1
8 302M404040 2M404040 COVER REAR UPPER R 1 1
9 302M404050 2M404050 COVER REAR UPPER L 1 1

10 302M294060 2M294060 PARTS TRAY FRONT ASSY SP 1 1
10 302M494020 2M494020 PARTS TRAY FRONT ASSY SP CN 3in1-20ppm-Chinese model 1
10 302M594040 2M594040 PARTS TRAY FRONT ASSY SP CN 4in1-20ppm-Chinese model 1
10 302M694010 2M694010 PARTS TRAY FRONT ASSY SP CN 3in1-25ppm-Chinese model 1
10 302M794010 2M794010 PARTS TRAY FRONT ASSY SP CN 4in1-25ppm-Chinese model 1
11 302M204060 2M204060 COVER FD 1 1
12 302G634070 2G634070 LABEL ENERGY STAR 1 1

FIG.  1  Covers
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7FIG.  2  Frames
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

FIG.  2  Frames
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes
Quantity

No. 120 220-240

1 302M202850 2M202850 FOOT 4 4
2 302M294050 2M294050 PARTS FRAME FEED BOTTOM ASSY SP 1 1
3 302M202750 2M202750 GEAR MANUAL 1 1
4 302M202470 2M202470 LEVER INTERLOCK C 1 1
5 302M224050 2M224050 GEAR REGIST UP Z15L 1 1
6 2BG22990 2BG22990 CUT WASHER 4 1 1
7 302M293060 2M293060 LK-1110 20ppm 1 1
7 302M393030 2M393030 LK-1120 25ppm 1 1
8 302B700780 2B700780 GEAR MANUAL 25ppm 1 1
9 302M209110 2M209110 COVER TRAY 20ppm 1 1
9 302M309020 2M309020 COVER TRAY 25ppm 1 1

10 302M209180 2M209180 COVER TRAY B 20ppm 1 1
11 302M309010 2M309010 COVER TRAY C 25ppm 1 1

101 7BB202308H BB105690 +TP-FLAT T.T P SCREW 3X8
102 7BB200410H BB105700 +BIND T.T P SCREW 4X10
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7FIG.  3  Paper Feed Section
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

FIG.  3  Paper Feed Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes
Quantity

No. 120 220-240

1 302M294200 2M294200 PARTS ROLLER FEED ASSY SP 1 1
2 302M294040 2M294040 PARTS COVER REAR L ASSY SP 20ppm 1 1
3 302M394010 2M394010 PARTS COVER REAR H ASSY SP 25ppm 1 1
4 302M224060 2M224060 BUSH REGIST L 1 1
5 302M294190 2M294190 PARTS ROLLER REGIST LOW SP 1 1
6 302KK04570 2KK04570 CUT WASHER 5 1 1
7 302M224070 2M224070 BUSH REGIST R 1 1
8 302M224040 2M224040 GEAR REGIST LOW Z23R 1 1
9 302HG12310 2HG12310 CUT WASHER 4 1 1

10 302M224160 2M224160 BUSH TRANS R 1 1
A01 302M294240 2M294240 PARTS ROLLER TRANSFER ASSY I SP 1
A01 302M294250 2M294250 PARTS ROLLER TRANSFER ASSY C SP 1

11 •302KK04570 2KK04570 CUT WASHER 5 1 1
12 •302M224150 2M224150 BUSH TRANS L 1 1
13 •302M224140 2M224140 GEAR TRANS Z17S 1 1
14 302HN25450 2HN25450 BUSH EXIT 25ppm 1 1
15 302F929140 2F929140 BUSH DU 25ppm 1 1
16 302M329070 2M329070 GEAR DU Z22S 25ppm 1 1
17 302M329050 2M329050 GEAR Z23R-Z22S 25ppm 1 1
18 302M329040 2M329040 GEAR Z22S 25ppm 1 1
19 303M894260 3M894260 PARTS SENSOR OPT SP 1 1
20 302M224210 2M224210 ACTUATOR REGIST 1 1
21 302M231170 2M231170 GEAR A Z38S 1 1
22 302M231180 2M231180 GEAR B Z38S 1 1
23 302HN31650 2HN31650 SPRING INPUT MPF 1 1
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7FIG.  4  Developer Section
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

FIG.  4  Developer Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes
Quantity

No. 120 220-240

1 302M293020 2M293020 DV-1110 1 1
1 302M29C020 2M29C020 DV-1110 Chinese model 1
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7FIG.  5  Image Formation Section
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

FIG.  5  Image Formation Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes
Quantity

No. 120 220-240

1 302M293010 2M293010 DK-1110 1 1
1 302M29C010 2M29C010 DK-1110 Chinese model 1

A01 302M293030 2M293030 WT-1110 1 1
2 •302M213060 2M213060 CAP WASTE 1 1
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7FIG.  6  Fuser Section
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

FIG.  6  Fuser Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes
Quantity

No. 120 220-240

1 302M293050 2M293050 FK-1110(U) 3in1-20ppm 1
1 302M293040 2M293040 FK-1110(E) 3in1-20ppm 1
1 302M29C040 2M29C040 FK-1110(E) 3in1-20ppm-Chinese model 1
1 302M593020 2M593020 FK-1111(U) 4in1-20ppm 1
1 302M593010 2M593010 FK-1111(E) 4in1-20ppm 1
1 302M59C010 2M59C010 FK-1111(E) 4in1-20ppm-Chinese model 1
1 302M393020 2M393020 FK-1120(U) 25ppm 1
1 302M393010 2M393010 FK-1120(E) 25ppm 1
1 302M39C010 2M39C010 FK-1120(E) 25ppm-Chinese model 1

101 7BB200410H BB105700 +BIND T.T P SCREW 4X10
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7FIG.  7  Drive Section
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

FIG.  7  Drive Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes
Quantity

No. 120 220-240

1 302HN24060 2HN24060 GEAR Z19L REG REAR 1 1
2 302M331030 2M331030 GEAR Z39L-Z24L 25ppm 1 1
3 302M331020 2M331020 GEAR Z57L-Z47R 25ppm 1 1
4 302M231150 2M231150 GEAR Z31R 25ppm 2 2
4 302M231150 2M231150 GEAR Z31R 20ppm 1 1
5 302M331110 2M331110 GEAR Z28S 25ppm 2 2
6 302M331100 2M331100 GEAR Z45S 25ppm 1 1
7 302M394030 2M394030 PARTS MOTOR DC ASSY SP 1 1
8 302M231090 2M231090 GEAR Z34L 1 1
9 302M231110 2M231110 GEAR Z23S 1 1

10 302M231100 2M231100 GEAR Z47R 1 1
11 302M231050 2M231050 GEAR Z68L-Z20R 1 1
12 302M231070 2M231070 GEAR Z68L-Z34R 1 1
13 302M331050 2M331050 GEAR Z34S 25ppm 2 2
14 302M331080 2M331080 GEAR Z14S 25ppm 4 4
15 302M331090 2M331090 GEAR Z42S-Z20S 25ppm 2 2
16 302M331060 2M331060 GEAR A Z14S 25ppm 1 1
17 302M331070 2M331070 GEAR B Z14S 25ppm 1 1
18 302M331040 2M331040 GEAR Z66R-Z35S 25ppm 1 1
19 302M231130 2M231130 GEAR Z68R 1 1
20 302M231120 2M231120 GEAR Z82L-Z40L 1 1
21 302M231080 2M231080 GEAR Z70L-Z29R 1 1
22 302M231140 2M231140 GEAR Z53L-Z24L 1 1
23 302M231060 2M231060 GEAR Z85L-Z38L 1 1
24 302M231280 2M231280 GEAR Z19S 1 1
25 302M231270 2M231270 GEAR Z57L-Z36R 1 1
26 302M231300 2M231300 SPRING GEAR B 1 1
27 302M231290 2M231290 CAP GEAR 1 1
28 302M331140 2M331140 SPRING CLUTCH 25ppm 1 1
29 302HN94140 2HN94140 SOLENOID FD ASSY SP 25ppm 1 1
30 302GR44150 2GR44150 SOLENOID TONER 1 1

101 7BB000303H BB107000 +BIND M SCREW 3X3
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7FIG.  8  Electrical Components
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

FIG.  8  Electrical Components
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes
Quantity

No. 120 220-240

1 302M294030 2M294030 PARTS TE SENSOR ASSY SP 1 1
2 302M294110 2M294110 PARTS PWB ASSY CONTAINER CONNECT SP 1 1
3 302M294120 2M294120 PARTS PWB ASSY ERASER SP 1 1
4 302HN44010 2HN44010 FAN MOTOR 1 1
5 302M294130 2M294130 PARTS PWB ASSY THERMISTOR SP 1 1
6 302M294150 2M294150 PARTS SWITCHING REGULATOR 120V SP 1
6 302M294140 2M294140 PARTS SWITCHING REGULATOR 230V SP 1
7 302M294160 2M294160 PARTS HIGH VOLTAGE UNIT SP 1 1
8 302M494030 2M494030 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP 3in1-20ppm 1
8 302M494070 2M494070 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP RU 3in1-20ppm 1
8 302M494080 2M494080 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AO 3in1-20ppm-Indian model 1
8 302M494090 2M494090 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP CN 3in1-20ppm-Chinese model 1
8 302M494110 2M494110 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP EU 3in1-20ppm-Western european model 1
8 302M594050 2M594050 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP 4in1-20ppm 1
8 302M594100 2M594100 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP RU 4in1-20ppm 1
8 302M594060 2M594060 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP EU 4in1-20ppm-Western european model 1
8 302M594110 2M594110 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AO 4in1-20ppm-Indian model 1
8 302M594120 2M594120 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP CN 4in1-20ppm-Chinese model 1
8 302M594140 2M594140 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AU 4in1-20ppm-Australian model 1
8 302M694020 2M694020 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP 3in1-25ppm 1
8 302M694040 2M694040 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP RU 3in1-25ppm 1
8 302M694050 2M694050 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AO 3in1-25ppm-Indian model 1
8 302M694060 2M694060 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP CN 3in1-25ppm-Chinese model 1
8 302M794020 2M794020 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP 4in1-25ppm 1
8 302M794040 2M794040 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP RU 4in1-25ppm 1
8 302M794030 2M794030 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP EU 4in1-25ppm-Western european model 1
8 302M794050 2M794050 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AO 4in1-25ppm-Indian model 1
8 302M794060 2M794060 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP CN 4in1-25ppm-Chinese model 1
8 302M794080 2M794080 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AU 4in1-25ppm-Australian model 1
9 302M446050 2M446050 CONN.CORD ASSY S03791 1 1

10 302M446040 2M446040 CONN.CORD ASSY S03790 1 1
11 302M594080 2M594080 PARTS FAX UNIT E SP 4in1 1
11 302M594090 2M594090 PARTS FAX UNIT U SP 4in1 1
12 7AAACCUS+10H001 AA068380 AC CORD ASSY US 1
13 302FV45020 2FV45020 AC CORD ASSY 1
13 7AAACCCN+06H001 AA131920 AC CORD ASSY CN Chinese model 1
13 7AAACCND+06H003 AA132310 AC CORD ASSY ND India model 1
14 302FV45040 2FV45040 AC CORD ASSY Australian model 1

7BB700308H BB105600 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X8 SR
7BB601306H BB105790 +PAN M SCREW 3X6 R
101
102
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7FIG.  9  Scanner Section
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

FIG.  9  Scanner Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes
Quantity

No. 120 220-240

1 302M494050 2M494050 PARTS MOTOR-PM ISU SP 1 1
2 302M417150 2M417150 GEAR Z73S-P27 1 1
3 302M417190 2M417190 STOPPER BELT 1 1
4 302M417180 2M417180 PULLEY TENSION 1 1
5 303M894260 3M894260 PARTS SENSOR OPT SP 1 1
6 302M417160 2M417160 BELT ISU 1 1
7 302M417100 2M417100 SLIDER SHAFT 1 1
8 302M494060 2M494060 PARTS SENSOR A4 CIS SP 1 1
9 302M417120 2M417120 SLIDER ISU 2 2

10 302M417030 2M417030 CONTACT-GLASS 1 1
11 302M417020 2M417020 FRAME ISU TOP 1 1
11 302M417240 2M417240 FRAME ISU TOP Chinese model 1
12 302M417210 2M417210 STANDARD PLATE SHADING 1 1
13 302M517040 2M517040 TAPE CONTACT GLASS A 2 2
14 302M517050 2M517050 HOLDER SHEET DP 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
15 302M517020 2M517020 SHEET DP 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
16 302M446020 2M446020 CONN.CORD ASSY S03770 1 1

101 7BB700306H BB105590 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X6 SR
102 7BB200308H BB105660 +BIND T.T P SCREW 3X8
103 C2893960 C2893960 SHIM 6.2-13-0.13T
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7FIG.  10  Operation Section
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

Ref.
Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes

Quantity
No. 120 220-240

1 302M405100 2M405100 KEY ECO 3in1-20ppm 1 1
2 302M405020 2M405020 KEY START A 3in1-20ppm 1 1
3 302M405030 2M405030 KEY STOP A 3in1-20ppm 1 1
4 302M405040 2M405040 KEY UP DOWN 3in1-20ppm 1 1
5 302M405130 2M405130 KEY PROGRAM A 3in1-20ppm 1 1
6 302M405050 2M405050 KEY SELECT A 3in1-20ppm 1 1
7 302M405140 2M405140 KEY SELECT D 3in1-20ppm 1 1
8 302M505130 2M505130 KEY START B 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
9 302M505140 2M505140 KEY STOP B 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1

10 302M505060 2M505060 KEY 10 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
11 302M505070 2M505070 KEY MENU 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
12 302M505170 2M505170 KEY ECO B 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
13 302M505150 2M505150 KEY PROGRAM B 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
14 302M605020 2M605020 KEY SELECT C 3in1-25ppm 1 1
15 302M505160 2M505160 KEY SELECT C 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
16 302M505020 2M505020 KEY SELECT B 4in1 1 1
17 302M494040 2M494040 PARTS PWB ASSY PANEL SP 3in1-20ppm 1 1
18 302M694030 2M694030 PARTS PWB ASSY LCDCONT SP 3in1-25ppm 1 1
19 302M594070 2M594070 PARTS PWB ASSY LCDCONT SP 4in1 1 1
20 302M405010 2M405010 COVER OPERATION A 3in1-20ppm 1
20 302M405160 2M405160 COVER OPERATION A UX 3in1-20ppm 1
20 302M405170 2M405170 COVER OPERATION A KS 3in1-20ppm-Chinese model 1
20 302M405270 2M405270 COVER OPERATION A NL 3in1-20ppm-Western european model 1
21 302M605010 2M605010 COVER OPERATION C 3in1-25ppm 1
21 302M605030 2M605030 COVER OPERATION C UX 3in1-25ppm 1
21 302M605040 2M605040 COVER OPERATION C KS 3in1-25ppm-Chinese model 1
22 302M505010 2M505010 COVER OPERATION B 4in1-20ppm 1
22 302M505200 2M505200 COVER OPERATION B UX 4in1-20ppm 1
22 302M505210 2M505210 COVER OPERATION B KS 4in1-20ppm-Chinese model 1
22 302M505300 2M505300 COVER OPERATION B NL 4in1-20ppm-Western european model 1
22 302M705010 2M705010 COVER OPERATION B 4in1-25ppm 1
22 302M705020 2M705020 COVER OPERATION B UX 4in1-25ppm 1
22 302M705030 2M705030 COVER OPERATION B KS 4in1-25ppm-Chinese model 1
22 302M705110 2M705110 COVER OPERATION B NL 4in1-20ppm-Western european model 1

101 7BB200308H BB105660 +BIND T.T P SCREW 3X8

FIG.  10  Operation Section
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7FIG.  11  Document Processor & Original Cover & Options
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2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

Ref.
Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes

Quantity
No. 120 220-240

1 302M518170 2M518170 ACTUATOR SET 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
2 303M894260 3M894260 PARTS SENSOR OPT SP 3in1-25ppm,4in1 2 2
3 302M518910 2M518910 GEAR CONVEYING Z32S 3in1-25ppm,4in1 2 2
4 302M518240 2M518240 ACTUATOR TIMING 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
5 302M544010 2M544010 MOTOR-PM 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
6 302M518930 2M518930 GEAR Z44R-Z21S 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
7 302M518920 2M518920 GEAR Z41S-Z21S 3in1-25ppm,4in1 2 2
8 302M518940 2M518940 GEAR Z32S 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
9 302M518520 2M518520 GUIDE READING 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1

10 302M594010 2M594010 PARTS SEPARATION ASSY SP 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
11 302M518160 2M518160 FELT PF 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
12 302M594020 2M594020 PARTS TABLE ASSY SP 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
13 302M518310 2M518310 MOUNT MOTOR 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
14 302M518720 2M518720 ROLLER PF 3in1-25ppm,4in1 2 2
15 302M518710 2M518710 SHAFT PICK 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
16 302M518760 2M518760 GEAR Z22S FEED JOINT 3in1-25ppm,4in1 2 2
17 302M518790 2M518790 COUPLING FEED JOINT 3in1-25ppm,4in1 2 2
18 302M518750 2M518750 HOLDER PF 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
19 302M518730 2M518730 GEAR Z22S PF IDLE 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
20 302M518740 2M518740 SHAFT PF 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
21 302M518410 2M518410 COVER FRONT 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
22 302M518420 2M518420 COVER REAR 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
23 302M518430 2M518430 COVER PF 3in1-25ppm,4in1 1 1
24 302M518040 2M518040 PLATE ORIGINAL 1 1
25 302M518050 2M518050 SPONGE ORIGINAL PLATE 4 4
26 302M417220 2M417220 COVER PLATEN 3in1-20ppm 1 1
27 302M417230 2M417230 HINGE UPPER A 3in1-20ppm 2 2
28 302M294330 2M294330 PARTS JOINT COVER TRAY SET SP 1 1

101 7BB700306H BB105590 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X6 SR
102 7BB200308H BB105660 +BIND T.T P SCREW 3X8
103 7BB202308H BB105690 +TP-FLAT T.T P SCREW 3X8

FIG.  11  Document Processor & Original Cover & Options



- 24 -

2M4/2M5/2M6/2M7

•Parts with Ref.No. indicate maintenance parts and the ones without it 
 indicate out of the above. 

•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
 assembly appearing immediately above them.
•Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" 
 appearing immediately above them.

FIG.  12  Maintenance Kits
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes
Quantity

No. 120 220-240

1702M76UX0 072M76UX MK-1112/MAINTENANCE KIT OPTION 1
 PARTS ROLLER FEED ASSY SP 1
 DK-1110 1
 WT-1110 1
 DV-1110 1
 PARTS FRAME FEED BOTTOM ASSY SP 1
 PARTS ROLLER TRANSFER I SP 1

1702M75NX0 072M75NX MK-1110/MAINTENANCE KIT OPTION 1
 PARTS ROLLER FEED ASSY SP 1
 DK-1110 1
 WT-1110 1
 DV-1110 1
 PARTS FRAME FEED BOTTOM ASSY SP 1
 PARTS ROLLER TRANSFER C SP 1

1702M75KS0 072M75KS MK-1110/MAINTENANCE KIT OPTION-Chinese model 1
 PARTS ROLLER FEED ASSY SP 1
 DK-1110 1
 WT-1110 1
 DV-1110 1
 PARTS FRAME FEED BOTTOM ASSY SP 1
 PARTS ROLLER TRANSFER C SP 1
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31290 CAP GEAR 7
31300 SPRING GEAR B 7
93010 DK-1110 5
93020 DV-1110 4
93030 WT-1110 5
93040 FK-1110(E) 6
93050 FK-1110(U) 6
93060 LK-1110 2
94020 PARTS COVER FRONT ASSY SP 1
94030 PARTS TE SENSOR ASSY SP 8
94040 PARTS COVER REAR L ASSY SP 3
94050 PARTS FRAME FEED BOTTOM ASSY SP 2
94060 PARTS TRAY FRONT ASSY SP 1
94110 PARTS PWB ASSY CONTAINER CONNECT SP 8
94120 PARTS PWB ASSY ERASER SP 8
94130 PARTS PWB ASSY THERMISTOR SP 8
94140 PARTS SWITCHING REGULATOR 230V SP 8
94150 PARTS SWITCHING REGULATOR 120V SP 8
94160 PARTS HIGH VOLTAGE UNIT SP 8
94190 PARTS ROLLER REGIST LOW SP 3
94200 PARTS ROLLER FEED ASSY SP 3
94240 PARTS ROLLER TRANSFER ASSY I SP 3
94250 PARTS ROLLER TRANSFER ASSY C SP 3
94330 PARTS JOINT COVER TRAY SET SP 11
9C010 DK-1110 5
9C020 DV-1110 4
9C040 FK-1110(E) 6
09010 COVER TRAY C 2
09020 COVER TRAY 2
29040 GEAR Z22S 3
29050 GEAR Z23R-Z22S 3
29070 GEAR DU Z22S 3
31020 GEAR Z57L-Z47R 7
31030 GEAR Z39L-Z24L 7
31040 GEAR Z66R-Z35S 7
31050 GEAR Z34S 7
31060 GEAR A Z14S 7
31070 GEAR B Z14S 7
31080 GEAR Z14S 7
31090 GEAR Z42S-Z20S 7
31100 GEAR Z45S 7
31110 GEAR Z28S 7
31140 SPRING CLUTCH 7
93010 FK-1120(E) 6
93020 FK-1120(U) 6
93030 LK-1120 2
94010 PARTS COVER REAR H ASSY SP 3
94030 PARTS MOTOR DC ASSY SP 7
9C010 FK-1120(E) 6
04020 COVER RIGHT UPPER 1

Alternative. Description Fig.No.

INDEX
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302M231120 2M231120 GEAR Z82L-Z40L 7
302M231130 2M231130 GEAR Z68R 7
302M231140 2M231140 GEAR Z53L-Z24L 7
302M231150 2M231150 GEAR Z31R 7
302M231170 2M231170 GEAR A Z38S 3
302M231180 2M231180 GEAR B Z38S 3
302M231270 2M231270 GEAR Z57L-Z36R 7
302M231280 2M231280 GEAR Z19S 7

302M331140 2M3
302M393010 2M3
302M393020 2M3
302M393030 2M3
302M394010 2M3
302M394030 2M3
302M39C010 2M3
302M404020 2M4
Part.No. Alternative. Description Fig.No.

1702M75KS0 072M75KS MK-1110/MAINTENANCE KIT 12
1702M75NX0 072M75NX MK-1110/MAINTENANCE KIT 12
1702M76UX0 072M76UX MK-1112/MAINTENANCE KIT 12
2BG22990 2BG22990 CUT WASHER 4 2
302B700780 2B700780 GEAR MANUAL 2
302F929140 2F929140 BUSH DU 3
302FV45020 2FV45020 AC CORD ASSY 8
302FV45040 2FV45040 AC CORD ASSY 8
302G634070 2G634070 LABEL ENERGY STAR 1
302GR44150 2GR44150 SOLENOID TONER 7
302HG12310 2HG12310 CUT WASHER 4 3
302HN24060 2HN24060 GEAR Z19L REG REAR 7
302HN25450 2HN25450 BUSH EXIT 3
302HN31650 2HN31650 SPRING INPUT MPF 3
302HN44010 2HN44010 FAN MOTOR 8
302HN94140 2HN94140 SOLENOID FD ASSY SP 7
302KK04570 2KK04570 CUT WASHER 5 3
302M202470 2M202470 LEVER INTERLOCK C 2
302M202750 2M202750 GEAR MANUAL 2
302M202850 2M202850 FOOT 2
302M204020 2M204020 COVER RIGHT 1
302M204030 2M204030 COVER LEFT 1
302M204060 2M204060 COVER FD 1
302M204100 2M204100 KEY POWER SWITCH 1
302M209110 2M209110 COVER TRAY 2
302M209180 2M209180 COVER TRAY B 2
302M213060 2M213060 CAP WASTE 5
302M224040 2M224040 GEAR REGIST LOW Z23R 3
302M224050 2M224050 GEAR REGIST UP Z15L 2
302M224060 2M224060 BUSH REGIST L 3
302M224070 2M224070 BUSH REGIST R 3
302M224140 2M224140 GEAR TRANS Z17S 3
302M224150 2M224150 BUSH TRANS L 3
302M224160 2M224160 BUSH TRANS R 3
302M224210 2M224210 ACTUATOR REGIST 3
302M231050 2M231050 GEAR Z68L-Z20R 7
302M231060 2M231060 GEAR Z85L-Z38L 7
302M231070 2M231070 GEAR Z68L-Z34R 7
302M231080 2M231080 GEAR Z70L-Z29R 7
302M231090 2M231090 GEAR Z34L 7
302M231100 2M231100 GEAR Z47R 7
302M231110 2M231110 GEAR Z23S 7

302M231290 2M2
302M231300 2M2
302M293010 2M2
302M293020 2M2
302M293030 2M2
302M293040 2M2
302M293050 2M2
302M293060 2M2
302M294020 2M2
302M294030 2M2
302M294040 2M2
302M294050 2M2
302M294060 2M2
302M294110 2M2
302M294120 2M2
302M294130 2M2
302M294140 2M2
302M294150 2M2
302M294160 2M2
302M294190 2M2
302M294200 2M2
302M294240 2M2
302M294250 2M2
302M294330 2M2
302M29C010 2M2
302M29C020 2M2
302M29C040 2M2
302M309010 2M3
302M309020 2M3
302M329040 2M3
302M329050 2M3
302M329070 2M3
302M331020 2M3
302M331030 2M3
302M331040 2M3
302M331050 2M3
302M331060 2M3
302M331070 2M3
302M331080 2M3
302M331090 2M3
302M331100 2M3
302M331110 2M3

Part.No.
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COVER OPERATION B NL 10
SHEET DP 9
TAPE CONTACT GLASS A 9
HOLDER SHEET DP 9
PLATE ORIGINAL 11
SPONGE ORIGINAL PLATE 11
FELT PF 11
ACTUATOR SET 11
ACTUATOR TIMING 11
MOUNT MOTOR 11
COVER FRONT 11
COVER REAR 11
COVER PF 11
GUIDE READING 11
SHAFT PICK 11
ROLLER PF 11
GEAR Z22S PF IDLE 11
SHAFT PF 11
HOLDER PF 11
GEAR Z22S FEED JOINT 11
COUPLING FEED JOINT 11
GEAR CONVEYING Z32S 11
GEAR Z41S-Z21S 11
GEAR Z44R-Z21S 11
GEAR Z32S 11
MOTOR-PM 11
FK-1111(E) 6
FK-1111(U) 6
PARTS SEPARATION ASSY SP 11
PARTS TABLE ASSY SP 11
PARTS TRAY FRONT ASSY SP CN 1
PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP 8
PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP EU 8
PARTS PWB ASSY LCDCONT SP 10
PARTS FAX UNIT E SP 8
PARTS FAX UNIT U SP 8
PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP RU 8
PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AO 8
PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP CN 8
PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AU 8
FK-1111(E) 6
COVER OPERATION C 10
KEY SELECT C 10
COVER OPERATION C UX 10
COVER OPERATION C KS 10
PARTS TRAY FRONT ASSY SP CN 1
PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP 8
PARTS PWB ASSY LCDCONT SP 10
PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP RU 8
PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AO 8

tive. Description Fig.No.
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302M505010 2M505010 COVER OPERATION B 10
302M505020 2M505020 KEY SELECT B 10
302M505060 2M505060 KEY 10 10
302M505070 2M505070 KEY MENU 10
302M505130 2M505130 KEY START B 10
302M505140 2M505140 KEY STOP B 10
302M505150 2M505150 KEY PROGRAM B 10
302M505160 2M505160 KEY SELECT C 10
302M505170 2M505170 KEY ECO B 10
302M505200 2M505200 COVER OPERATION B UX 10
302M505210 2M505210 COVER OPERATION B KS 10

302M594140 2M594140
302M59C010 2M59C010
302M605010 2M605010
302M605020 2M605020
302M605030 2M605030
302M605040 2M605040
302M694010 2M694010
302M694020 2M694020
302M694030 2M694030
302M694040 2M694040
302M694050 2M694050
302M404030 2M404030 COVER LEFT UPPER 1
302M404040 2M404040 COVER REAR UPPER R 1
302M404050 2M404050 COVER REAR UPPER L 1
302M405010 2M405010 COVER OPERATION A 10
302M405020 2M405020 KEY START A 10
302M405030 2M405030 KEY STOP A 10
302M405040 2M405040 KEY UP DOWN 10
302M405050 2M405050 KEY SELECT A 10
302M405100 2M405100 KEY ECO 10
302M405130 2M405130 KEY PROGRAM A 10
302M405140 2M405140 KEY SELECT D 10
302M405160 2M405160 COVER OPERATION A UX 10
302M405170 2M405170 COVER OPERATION A KS 10
302M405270 2M405270 COVER OPERATION A NL 10
302M417020 2M417020 FRAME ISU TOP 9
302M417030 2M417030 CONTACT-GLASS 9
302M417100 2M417100 SLIDER SHAFT 9
302M417120 2M417120 SLIDER ISU 9
302M417150 2M417150 GEAR Z73S-P27 9
302M417160 2M417160 BELT ISU 9
302M417180 2M417180 PULLEY TENSION 9
302M417190 2M417190 STOPPER BELT 9
302M417210 2M417210 STANDARD PLATE SHADING 9
302M417220 2M417220 COVER PLATEN 11
302M417230 2M417230 HINGE UPPER A 11
302M417240 2M417240 FRAME ISU TOP 9
302M446020 2M446020 CONN.CORD ASSY S03770 9
302M446040 2M446040 CONN.CORD ASSY S03790 8
302M446050 2M446050 CONN.CORD ASSY S03791 8
302M494010 2M494010 PARTS COVER TOP ASSY SP 1
302M494020 2M494020 PARTS TRAY FRONT ASSY SP CN 1
302M494030 2M494030 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP 8
302M494040 2M494040 PARTS PWB ASSY PANEL SP 10
302M494050 2M494050 PARTS MOTOR-PM ISU SP 9
302M494060 2M494060 PARTS SENSOR A4 CIS SP 9
302M494070 2M494070 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP RU 8
302M494080 2M494080 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AO 8
302M494090 2M494090 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP CN 8
302M494110 2M494110 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP EU 8

Part.No. Alternative. Description Fig.No.

302M505300 2M505300
302M517020 2M517020
302M517040 2M517040
302M517050 2M517050
302M518040 2M518040
302M518050 2M518050
302M518160 2M518160
302M518170 2M518170
302M518240 2M518240
302M518310 2M518310
302M518410 2M518410
302M518420 2M518420
302M518430 2M518430
302M518520 2M518520
302M518710 2M518710
302M518720 2M518720
302M518730 2M518730
302M518740 2M518740
302M518750 2M518750
302M518760 2M518760
302M518790 2M518790
302M518910 2M518910
302M518920 2M518920
302M518930 2M518930
302M518940 2M518940
302M544010 2M544010
302M593010 2M593010
302M593020 2M593020
302M594010 2M594010
302M594020 2M594020
302M594040 2M594040
302M594050 2M594050
302M594060 2M594060
302M594070 2M594070
302M594080 2M594080
302M594090 2M594090
302M594100 2M594100
302M594110 2M594110
302M594120 2M594120

Part.No. Alterna
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Alternative. Description Fig.No.
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302M694060 2M694060 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP CN 8
302M705010 2M705010 COVER OPERATION B 10
302M705020 2M705020 COVER OPERATION B UX 10
302M705030 2M705030 COVER OPERATION B KS 10
302M705110 2M705110 COVER OPERATION B NL 10
302M794010 2M794010 PARTS TRAY FRONT ASSY SP CN 1
302M794020 2M794020 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP 8
302M794030 2M794030 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP EU 8
302M794040 2M794040 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP RU 8
302M794050 2M794050 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AO 8
302M794060 2M794060 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP CN 8
302M794080 2M794080 PARTS PWB ASSY MAIN SP AU 8
303M894260 3M894260 PARTS SENSOR OPT SP 3,9,11
7AAACCCN+06H001 AA131920 AC CORD ASSY CN 8
7AAACCND+06H003 AA132310 AC CORD ASSY ND 8
7AAACCUS+10H001 AA068380 AC CORD ASSY US 8

Part.No. Alternative. Description Fig.No. Part.No.
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